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CUMBERWORTH FIRST SCHOOL 

Newsletter 16th July 2021 

Construction Work                                                                      

The trim trail and new PE store are now completed. The canopy work for the Early 

Years area has briefly stopped as there has been a delay with the arrival of the roof.  

The trim trail looks amazing and the children are delighted with it – can you tell?   

Head Teacher’s Award:  Macie                                              

Well done Macie! 

  
 

 



 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Shelley Pyramid 
Sports 

As part of the Shelley Pyramid Sports 
Partnership review, they are looking at 
ways to continue to improve the 
provision and quality of the events and 
competitions they offer the children 
within the pyramid. 
To assist with this please could you 
kindly complete the following online 
Google form, this should only take 5 
minutes. 

https://forms.office.com/Pages/Respons

ePage.aspx?id=4tvVcxyNYEKecT2iR8O61

AByvJELrY5Dkrng0QvsBU5UMTUxTUtSO

VJNVk9ETEIxTlRaRkcyTllHMy4u 

 

September 

We wish you all a very happy summer holiday and here 

are a few reminders and things to note for September: 

• We re-open on Tuesday 7th September 

• Doors open at 8:50 and close at 9:00. 

• Pick up will be at 3:30 for all classes.  

• Yr 1 & 2 PE is on Wednesday & Friday. The 
children should come to school in their PE kits on 
those days. 

• KS2 PE (Yr 3, 4 & 5) is Tuesday & Friday. The 
children should bring their PE kit with them to get 
changed on those days (swimming kit for Yr 5 on 
Tuesdays). 

• Stars’ Assembly will be at 3pm on Fridays and, all 
being well, we hope that parents and friends will 
once again be able to join us for these celebrations 
in the gym. 

 

Additional Bank Holiday 2022:  To celebrate the Queen's 70th anniversary as monarch, the 

Spring Bank Holiday 2022 (originally on Monday May 30) will be moved to Thursday June 2 and an 

additional bank holiday will be held on Friday June 3.  As this falls during the school holidays it has been 

agreed that schools may take an additional day’s holiday at their convenience.   We will therefore be 

closed on Tuesday 3rd May 2022 giving us a long weekend (Monday 2nd May is May Day bank holiday).  

This date was not on the original paper copy of the Term Dates handed out as the decision to award 

schools the extra day is quite recent. 

 

Term Dates 2022 — 2023 

  

Autumn Wednesday 7th September 2022   Friday 21st October 2022 

  Monday 31st October 2022    Friday 16th December 2022 

  

Spring  Tuesday 3rd January 2023    Friday 10th February 2023 

  Monday 20th February 2023   Friday 31st March 2023 

  

Summer  Monday 17th April 2023    Friday 26th May 2023 

  Tuesday 6th June 2023    Friday 21st July 2023 

  

School is also closed for May Day Bank Holiday on Monday 1st May 2023. 
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